FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

11-20-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



10189866	MADE ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type  New  1-19-0	Conveyance Type Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101789422  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  1/1/98  Change of Name  Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name GKG (	Corporation 1/1/98						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion California						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name	STC Plastics, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
13824 Yorba Ave.							
Address (inc.)							
Address (line 2)	CA 91710						
Address (line 3) Chino  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Other  Association  Association							
Other							
California California  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONE!						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0110** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name (							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	562/698-8039					
Name	Edgar W. Averill, Jr.						
Address (line 1)	Averill & Varn						
Address (line 2)	8244 Painter Ave.						
Address (line 3)	Whittier, CA 90602						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5					
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration N						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amour	The Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	Already paid					
-	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
	-	01-3022					
Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original decame at a first and a first a f							
ind	licated herein.	October 26, 2001					
1	Edgar W. Averill, Jr.	Date Signed					

Signature

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0111

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

13-01



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Conveyance Type				
X Assignment License				
Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme				
Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year  1-1-98				
Change of Name				
Other				
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Corporation 1-1-98				
Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio				
ation California				
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
STC Plastics, Inc.				
13824 Yorba Ave.				
91710				
CA Zip Code				
State/Country  If document to be recorded is an  Limited Partnership  If document and the receiving party is				
State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate				
Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  California				
Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  California  DR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  California  OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  California  OR OFFICE USE ONLY  Tage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washing and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing and Trademark Officer, Chief Information Officer, Chief Information Officer, Chief Information Officer, Chief Information Officer, Chief				
State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  California				

REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0112

FORM PTO	16100			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office I TRADEMARK	
	epresentati	ve Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Re		
Name					
Addross (III 4)					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name a	nd Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number	562/698-8039	
Name			Edgar W. Averill, Jr.		
Address (line 1)			Averill & Varn		
Address (line 2)	8244 Painter Ave.				
Address (line 3)	Whittier, CA 90602				
Address (line 4)					
Pages		al number of pages of t y attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 6	
		Number(s) or Regis		Mark if additional numbers attached	
			ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)	
Trac	demark Applic	ation Number(s)	1,902,759	Tation Identification	
			_		
Number of	Properties	Enter the total numbe	er of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amour	nt	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method (	of Payment:	Enclosed X	_		
		it account or if additional fees Deposit Ad	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	# 01-3022	
•		<b>A</b> 41	4: to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Edgar W. Averill, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 3, 2001

**Date Signed** 

## AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement") is entered into between STC Plastics, Inc., a California corporation (herein after referred to as the "Surviving Corp."), and GKG Corporation, a California corporation (herein after referred to as the "Merging Corp.").

- 1. Merging Corp. shall be merged into Surviving Corp.
- 2. The outstanding shares of Merging Corp. shall be canceled and no shares of Surviving Corp. shall be issued in exchange therefore.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corp. shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corp. shall from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corp., execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of this 15/ day of January, 1998.

STC Plastics, Inc.

Name: Jack Keller

Title: President

Name: Scott Keller

Title: Assistant Secretary

GKG Corporation

Name: Jack Keller

Title: President

Name: Scott Keller

Title: Assistant Secretary

3019-9999 011298 09:52

F:\DATA\DFP\SWA\CACTUS\STC\AGR2MRG.WPD Troop meisinger Steuber & Pasich, LLP

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0114